

डांo राम मनोहर लोहिया राष्ट्रीय विधि विश्वविद्यालय Dr. Ram Manohar Lohiya National Law University

No.: 01-24 NLULko/Admin/C-10/2020(2392) Date: 01.06.2024

Office Memorandum

Consequent upon the approval of the competent authority, it is hereby notified that Prof. C.P. Singh (Retd.), Department of Law, University of Lucknow, Lucknow is nominated as Ombudsperson of the University as per the provisions contained in The University Grants Commission (Redressal of Grievances of Students) Regulations, 2023.

This supersedes office memorandum no. 1098-23/NLULko/Admin/C-10/2020(2392) issued in this respect.

(Girijesh Kumar Tyagi) Registrar

Copy to:

- 1. Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Dr. RML National Law University, Lucknow.
- Prof. Balraj Chauhan, former Vice Chancellor, Dr. RML National Law University, Lucknow.
- 3. Prof. C.P. Singh (Retd.), Department of Law, University of Lucknow, Lucknow.
- 4. Head, Department of Legal Studies, Dr. RML National Law University, Lucknow.
- 5. Joint Registrar, Dr. RML National Law University, Lucknow.
- 6. All the members of the Student Grievance Redressal Committee (SGRC).
- SU Bureau, University Grants Commission, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi – 110002.
- Secretary, University Grants Commission, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi – 110002.
- 9. All the students through University website.

The

(Girijesh Kumar Tyagi) Registrar